

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2015

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2846/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2847/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2848/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2850/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2852/2015 (IV-C)

Date : 19-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, 8 and 10.

Respondent nos. 4 and 9 are duly represented.

Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to furnish fresh particulars, for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement to respondent nos. 5 and 7.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 6. Same is defective. As prayed, four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

List again on 13.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm