

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2015

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46563/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46570/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 81162/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 81159/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2846/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 46585/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
46587/2022FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 81128/2022FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 81133/2022IA No. 81128/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 46585/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46587/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 81133/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

C.A. No. 2847/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 46592/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
46593/2022FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 81164/2022FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 81165/2022IA No. 81164/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 46592/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46593/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 81165/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

C.A. No. 2848/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 46600/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 46601/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 81157/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 81158/2022

IA No. 81157/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 46600/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46601/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 81158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

C.A. No. 2850/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2014

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 46606/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 46608/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 81143/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 81145/2022

IA No. 81143/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 46606/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46608/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 81145/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2852/2015 (IV-C)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 46615/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 46618/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 81150/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 81153/2022

IA No. 81150/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 46615/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

(IA No. 46618/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.) IA No. 81153/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 46563, 46585, 46592, 46600, 46606 & 46615 OF 2022 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 46570, 46587, 46593, 46601, 46608 & 46618 OF 2022 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81159, 81128, 81164, 81157, 81143 & 81150 OF 2022 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81162, 81133, 81165, 81158, 81145 & 81153 OF 2022

Delay in filing the application(s) for condonation of delay is condoned.

The applications for substitution, for setting aside abatement and exemption from filing Death Certificate are allowed.

Let amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Let notice be issued to the newly substituted respondent(s)

and list the matter before the Court immediately on service.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER