

ITEM NO.302
(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2015

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH AND HON'BLE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.] [TOP OF THE BOARD])

WITH

C.A. No. 2846/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2850/2015 (IV-C)

(IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2847/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2848/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2852/2015 (IV-C)

Date : 08-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sripat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Shashikumar Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Surya Prata Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Gokel, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pallav, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. M Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shewetam, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,
learned senior counsel appearing for some of the
respondents are continuing.

List these appeals again for further arguments
on 15th May, 2024 as PART-HEARD before this Bench at
2.00 P.M., subject to Registry taking appropriate
orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)